## 501944910 06/05/2012

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Josep TARRES BOLOS	05/21/2012

# RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DIGITAL CENTRE, S.L.	
Street Address:	Pol. Ind. Sant Isidre	
Internal Address:	C/ Puigmal, 20-22	
City:	Sant Furitos De Bages (Barcelona)	
State/Country:	SPAIN	
Postal Code:	08272	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29419661

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (703)739-9888

 Phone:
 7037399888

Email: dowell@dowellpc.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Dowell & Dowell, P.C.
Address Line 1: 103 Oronoco Street

Address Line 2: Suite 220

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	18011DES
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Alyssa Ann Finamore

# Total Attachments: 4

source=18011assignment#page1.tif source=18011assignment#page2.tif source=18011assignment#page3.tif source=18011assignment#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 028322 FRAME: 0412

OF \$40.00 2841866

501944910

#### ASSIGNMENT

#### UNITED STATES PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, I, Josep TARRES BOLOS of Passeig Pere III, 87, 7°, 1°, Manresa (Barcelona), 08240 Spain (hereinafter the "Assignor") have invented certain new and useful improvements in a PHOTO BOOTH (hereinafter the "Invention") for which I have made an application for LETTERS PATENT OF THE UNITED STATES, filed April 30, 2012, and having design patent application no. 29/419,661.

AND WHEREAS, DIGITAL CENTRE, S.L. of Pol. Ind. Sant Isidre, C/ Puigmal, 20-22, Sant Furitos De Bages (Barcelona) 08272 Spain, a corporation, namely a sociedad de responsabilidad limitada, of Spain (hereinafter the "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest to any United States LETTERS PATENT that may be granted for the Invention and based upon the above design application and the entire right, title and interest to make, use and sell the Invention within the United States of America and its territorial possessions.

NOW, THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH, that for and in consideration of a sum of Ten Dollars, in hand paid to me, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby assign, sell and transfer to the Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention and application for LETTERS PATENT of the United States, and in and to all divisions and continuations of the application, and in and to any LETTERS PATENT of the United States and all reissues and extensions thereof that may be granted, together with all rights of priority granted by local laws and treaties including any international convention, for the protection of industrial property, together with the right to extend the protection for the LETTERS PATENT to the various territorial possessions now owned or which may be hereafter acquired by the United States of America, all said rights to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its successors or assigns, to the full end of the term for which such LETTERS PATENTS may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me if this assignment sale had not been made. I do hereby request and authorize that any and all LETTERS PATENT, when granted, be issued in accordance with this assignment to the Assignee.

Page 2 of 4
Assignment
U.S. design pat. appl. no. 29/419,661

In further consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars, and the other good and valuable consideration, to me paid, I covenant and agree with the Assignee that it has a full and unencumbered title to the Invention hereby assigned, which title I warrant unto the Assignee, and I further agree that I will, without demanding any further consideration therefor, at the request but at the expense of the Assignee, do all lawful and just acts, including the execution and acknowledgment of instruments, furnishing of information, and giving of testimony that may be or become necessary for obtaining, sustaining, or reissuing United States and foreign LETTERS PATENTS for the Invention, and for maintaining and perfecting the Assignee's right to the invention and LETTERS PATENT, particularly in cases of interference and litigation.

Page 3 of 4
Assignment
U.S. design pat. appl. no. 29/419,661

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have affixed my signature, this $21$ da	hereunto set my hand and ay of, 2012.
Signed at BARCELONA	, SPAIN
(city)	(country)
	Signature/Josep TARRES BOLOS
Sealed and delivered in presence of	f the following Witnesses:
	hazin »
	Signature
	Luxuna Agiilva
	Name
	aluestre Josen Silvan, 16, 1-2
	Address
	Sout Pruitos de Bages
	Address
	M
	Signature
	Cristina Mozo Scikader
	Name
	C/Pans Grav, 42
	Address
	Santpeder
	Address

Page 4 of 4
Assignment
U.S. design pat. appl. no. 29/419,661

	BARLELONA	ye hereunto set my hand and day of MAY, 2012.
(ci	ity)	(country)
		11
	-	Signature
		JOSEP TARRES
		Name
		CEO
		Title
		DIGITAL CENTRE, S.L.
Sealed and de	elivered in presenc	Signature  Lucium Ageiera  Name  Cluette Jsep Sicusor, 16, 1-7  Address  Address
		Signature  Crishna Moto Boixader  Name  C/Pars Grav, 42  Address  Sampedar.  Address

**RECORDED: 06/05/2012**